

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-1	80	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Mayor's Office	
File created:	3/10)/2022			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	4/26	6/2022			Final action:	4/26/2022	
Title:	A Resolution setting the fees for massage business licenses issued by the City Clerk's Office						
Sponsors:		esenter: ah B. Johr	ison, City C	lerk			
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Clerk-BusinessLicenseFees-MassageRES-2022-04-19, 2. Clerk-BusinessLicenseFees- MassageRES-2022-03-17.pdf, 3. Signed Resolution No. 62-22						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Act	ion	Result
4/26/2022	1	City Cou	ıncil		ado	opted	Pass
4/11/2022	1	Council	Work Sessi	on	refe	erred	

A Resolution setting the fees for massage business licenses issued by the City Clerk's Office

Presenter:

Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk

Summary:

A resolution setting the fees for massage business licenses issued by the City Clerk's Office

Background:

This is a companion to the proposed ordinance establish a massage business licenses issued by the City Clerk's Office.

The proposed business license fee for massage business is in line with all other general business license fees that were updated with an effective date of January 1, 2019 and reflected a 90% cost recovery of all direct and indirect costs at that time.

Previous Council Action:

N/A.

Financial Implications:

Approximately 160 massage businesses will now be required to have this license. This proposed new business license will increase city revenue by approximately \$17,600.

City Council Appointed Board/Commission/Committee Recommendation:

N/A

Stakeholder Process:

Councilmember Donelson worked with City staff and he spoke with several groups on this proposed new business license.

Alternatives:

Do not approve this resolution.

Proposed Motion:

Approve a resolution setting the fees for massage business licenses issued by the City Clerk's Office.

N/A